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NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Superior Asphalt Inc.
for the provision of 18-TA002778JP Roadway Resurfacing (CDBG) Project.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

This Community Development Block Grant Project provides for roadway resurfacing and milling construction works for
improvements at Orange Ridge (Group 1) and Overstreet Park ( Group 2) areas in Manatee County.

The solicitation was advertised on July 13, 2018 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided
to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its
members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Superior Asphalt Inc., Bradenton FL
2. Preferred Materails lnc., Tampa FL
3. Gator Grading and Paving LLC., Palmetto FL

4. Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC-, Venice FL

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Superior Asphalt Inc., was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this
Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION
The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Superior Asphalt Inc.

ATTACHMENTS Bid Tabulation
(List in order of attached)

NAME AND NUMBER OF
FUNDING SOURCE

Orange Ridge:
1729012256
Overstreet Park

1729012257

Intent to Award (Rev. 3-9-18)
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INTENT TO AWARD continued Page 2

COST $222,093.27 FUNDS VERIFIED Yes



BID TABULATION

S-TA002778JP ROADWAY 31ESURFACING CDBG PROJECT

5-Scp-lS

DESCRIPTION ESTQTV

SUPERIOR ASPHALT,

BRADENTON FL

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL BID
PRICE (S»

AfAX PAWNS INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA, LLC,
NORTH VENICE, Ft

BID PMCE
FERUMT

(S)

TOTAL BID
PRICE

(S)

GATOR GRADINS AND PAVING ILC,
PALMETTO, Ft

BID PRICE
PERUNFT

(S)

TOTAL BID
PRICE

(S)

PREFERRED MATEHIAtS INC., TAMPA, H.

BIBTMCE
PER UNIT

(S)

TOTAL BID
PRICE

(S)

GROUP 1 (ORANGE RIDGE)

101.1 Mobilizalion

102-1 Maintenance of Traffic

110-1 CIcarin md Onibbine
120-6 Embankment

327-70 Milling

334-1-MC1 I 1/4" of Type S-II1 Alphalt

570-1 Hydrosecd

Contracl Contingency - 5% of Subtotal (Used only with County Approval)

TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD (Group 1) (Including Contract Contingency)
Based on 30 Calendar Day Completion Time

I

1

1

61

10.507.00

725

1655

LS

LS

LS
CY

SY

TON

SY

$2.500.00

1,6.400.00

$6, 000. 00
144.00

11.85

$83.45

$3.00

5% OF TOTAL BASE BID

12,500.00

S6.4(10.0»

s&aoo.ou
S2.684.0U

S19.437.95

S60.501.23

S4.965.0U

$5. 124.41

$107, 612. 61

$2.850.00

$6.070.00

$2.800.00
$61.80

$1.35

$<)8.75

$2.30

t2,850.00

$6. 070. 00

$2.80».00
t3.769.80

SI4.184.45

(71.593. 75

1.3.801..50

$5. 253. 73

$110^28. 23

(1. 900. 00

(2.500.00

SI.45

(96.00

S1.25

$111, 388. 1B

$1.900. 00

$2.500.00

$15, 235. 15

$69.600.00

$2.068.75

$5.304.20

1, 7. 453. 00

(5.260.00

(2. 22B. OO
Ml .00

S1. 65

(100.00

s.oo

$117,849.43

$7,455.00

$5, 260. 00

$2,220.00
$2,501.00

$17,336.55

$72.500,00

$4.965.00

$5.611.88

CROUP 2 (OVERSTREET PAKK / TANGERINE)

101.1 Mobilizalion

102-1 MaintcnaTice of TrafHc
110-1 Clcarin and Gnibbin
] 20-6 Embankment

327-70 Milling

334-I-MC1 I 1/4" of Type S-1II Asphalt

570-1 Hydroseed

Contract Continecncy - 5% of Subtolal (Used only wilh Cnunly Approval) 5% OF TOTAL BASE BID $5, 451. 46

TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD (Group 2) (Including Contract Contingency)
Based on 30 Calendar Day Completion Time

1

I

1

61
11478

792.00

1664

LS

LS
LS
CY
SY

TON

SY

$2. 500. (XI

$6.200.00
$6.000.00
$44.00
$I.8S

(82. 60

t3.00

12. 500. 00

S6. 200. 0B
$6.000.00
$2.684.00
S21.234.30

$65.419.20

$4.992.00

1U1.1

102-1

110.1

120-6

327-70

GROUP 3 SUNNY LAKES

Mobilization

Maintenance of Trade

Clearing and Gmbbing

Embankment

Millmg
334-1-MC1 1 1/4" of T c S-I1I halt

570-1 Hydroseed

CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTy

I

1. 00

1

53

16732

1. 154.00

1467

LS

LS

LS

CY

SY

TON

SY

$3,500.00

1.7.200.00

$4.000.00

$60. 00

$1. 85

$82.40

$3.00

$3,500.00

$7, 200. 00

$4.0(X).00

$3. 180.00

$30. 954. 20

$95.089.60

$4, 401. 00

33
APPROVAL)

TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD (Group 3) (Including Contract Continecncy)
Based on 30 Calendar Day Completion Time

5% OF TOTAL BASE BID $7. 416. 24

$155. 741. 04

$3. 720. 00

t6.070.BO
$2.800.00
$61.80
$1.60

$99.98

$2.30

$123,622.76

M. 300. 00

$]0.245. 00

$2.800.00

$69. 15

$2. 00

$98.25

$2.30

$3. 72». 0»

(6.070.00
);2.80».CO
$3.769.80
(18.364.80

f.79. 184. 16

t3.827.2B

(5.886.8U

W.300.00

(10.245.00

S2.800.00

S3, 664. 95

t33. 464. 00

tl 13.380.5U

(3, 374. 1»

Sl . 900. 00

...'.. 'ilO.OB

$1. 45

(96,00

(1. 25

$120,576.86

$2.900.00

S2.500.00

$9.900.00

S80. 00

SI.45

S1. 25

$1. 900. 00

$4, 880. 00
$16,643. 10

$76.032.00

$2.080.00

$5.741.76

$2.900.00

S2. 500. 00

$9.900.00

$4,240.00

$24.261.40

$1, 833. 75

);7,515.00

);5. 26(1. 00
(2.220.00
$41. 00
1.1.65

tiuo.oo

13. 00

t7.750. 00

S5. 725. 00

112, 220. 00

Ml.OO

tl. 65

(95. 00

$3. 00

$7.515.00

$5.260.00
$2.220.00
$2,501.00
$18, 938. 70

$79, 200. 00

$4.992.00

$6,031.34

$126,658.04

$7, 750. 00

$5,725.00

$2.220.00

$2. 173.00

$27.607,80

$109.630.00

14, 401. 00

$179, 789. 98 $164,240.11

1.7,795.34

$1<7, 302. 14

Mathmwtha) errort.imwctaN l fai acau-dancn with AJS of [FBC.18-TA0027JAIP




